All IN DIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI – 110029 Department of Surgical Discipline (Stores Section)

Ref. No. 30/Surgery/Proprietary/2019-20/St.

Subject: Purchase of Rapid Infusion Pump

The request has been received from the Surgeon of Department of Surgical Discipline for purchase of subject item from M/s Smith Medical India Private Limited, 508/509, Western Edge – II, Western Express Highwa, Borivali-East, Mumabi-400066,India on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by M/s Hospimax Healthcare Private Limited, Corporate office- 2nd Floor, T-95/A, C L House, Yusuf Sarai Community Centre, New Delhi-110049. PAC certifications are attached herewith.

The above document are being uploaded on AIIMS Website for open information to prospective manufactures to submit their objections/comments, (if any) regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within 15 days giving reference No. 30/Surgery/Prop./2019-20/St. The comments should be received in the office of Sr. Stores Officer (Surgery), Department of Surgical Disciplines, Center for Medical Education & Technology (CMET), Educational Hall, 1st Floor, (Near B.B. Dikshit Library), AIIMS, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110029 on or before 17/08/2020 up to 04:00 p.m., failing which, it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Sr. Stores Officer (Surgery)

Dated: 29.07.2020

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

- 1. PAC Certificate enclosed.
- 2. Specification of equipment.

smiths medical

bringing technology to life

MANUFACTURER'S AUTHORISATION FORM

To
The HOD
Surgery Department
All India Institute of Medical Science
Ansari Nagar East, Delhi, 110029

Smith Medical India Private Limited 508/509, Western Edge - II, Western Express Highway, Borivali-East, Mumbai - 400 066. India. T: +91-22-28705210 / 11 / 12 . www.smiths-medical.com CIN: U85100MH2010FTC207990 GST: 27AA0CS8444F1ZW

Dear Sir,

Ref: Your TE document No. Rapid Infusion Pump dated 23.01.2020

We 'Smiths Medical' who are proven and reputable manufacturers of Rapid Infusion Pump having factories at USA hereby authorise M/s. Hospimax Healthcare Pvt. Ltd., having Registered Office at #109, DDA Building No. 5, District Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058 & Corporate Office at T- 95/A, 2nd Floor, C. L. House, Yusuf Sarai Community Centre, New Delhi-110049, to submit a bid, process the same further and enter into a contract with you against your requirement as contained in the above referred TE documents for the above goods manufactured by us.

We also state that we are not participating directly in this bid for the following reason(s): M/s. Hospimax Healthcare Pvt. Ltd., is our authorised distributor for your Institute.

We further confirm that no supplier or firm or individual other than M/s. Hospimax Healthcare Pvt. Ltd., Regd. Office: #109, DDA Building No. 5, District Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi- 110058 & Corp. Office: T- 95/A, 2nd Floor, C. L. House, Yusuf Sarai Community Centre, New Delhi-110049, is authorised to submit a bid, process the same further and enter into a contract with you against your requirement as contained in the above referred TE documents for the above goods manufactured by us.

We also hereby extend our full warranty, CAMC as applicable as per clause 15 of the General Conditions of Contract, read with modification, if any, in the Special Conditions of Contract for the goods and services offered for supply by the above firm against this TE document.

We also hereby confirm that we would be responsible for the satisfactory execution of contract placed on the authorized agent and the spares for the equipment shall be available for at least 10 years from the date of supply of equipment.

We also confirm that the price quoted by our agent shall not exceed the price which we would have quoted directly.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of

Smiths Medical India Private Limited

MUMBAI

Sagar Radhakrishnan

Director

Date: 20th March 2020

Place: Mumbai



smiths medical

bringing technology to life

Smiths Medical India Private Limited 508/509, Western Edge - II, Western Express Highway, Borivali-East, Mumbai - 400 066. India. T:+91-22-28705210 / 11 / 12 www.smiths-medical.com CIN: U85100MH2010FTC207990 GST: 27AAOCS8444F1ZW

4th February 2020

Proprietary Article Certificate

We, Smiths Medical are sole manufacturer of LEVEL1 ® H – 1200 Fast Flow Fluid Warmer has the following features

- Is able to deliver Normothermic fluids at wide range of flow rates from 5ml/hr to 1100ml/min
- · Can deliver fluids at a maximum flow rate upto 1400ml/min
- Has integrated air detector / clamp that automatically clamps the patient line when air is detected

The following are the Patent - Protected features

Features	Patent Numbers	
Filter system for removal of gas and particulars from cellular fluid	US005961700A	
Infusion system with improved Valve	US006575935B1	

Level1 ® H - 1200 is a proprietary product of Smiths Medical

For Smiths Medical India Private Limited

Authorized Signatory

Sagar R

Sales Director

MUMBAI

Date: 4th February 2020

Place: Mumbai

And Charles

John Commencer



Formulations | Medical Devices | Institutional Supplies

Quotation

Dated: 23/01/2020

Ref: HHPL-171/2019-20/GQ0266

To The HOD Surgery Department All India Institute of Medical Science Ansari Nagar East, Delhi, 110029

Sub: PAC Proposal for Rapid Infusion Pump, Model H - 1200 Make: Smiths Medical

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, please find our best offer for below item:

Sr. No.	Description	Qty.	Price Per	Total Price in INR
1	Rapid Infusion Pump Model: Level 1 H-1200 Fast Flow Fluid Warmer Make: Smiths Medical Meets AABB standards for Blood Warming Each H - 1200, unit is supplied with following disposable consumables:-	1	14,60,000.00	14,60,000.00
	Fluid warmer IV Set Sterile, Qty - I No. of Model DI-100			
			Total Price:	14,60,000.00
			GST @ 12%:	1,75,200.00
			Grand Total:	16,35,200.00
	Amount in Words: Rupees Sixteen Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Two Hundred Only			

Terms & Conditions:

- 1.If there is any increase or decrease in rate of GST as per GOI, it will be go to buyers account.
- 2. Payment Terms: After the Complete Installation & Training
- 3. Delivery: 90 days
- 4. Warranty: Five years from the date of installation. Warranty undertaking is enclosed as Annexure-1
- 5. CMC: After expiry of five years warranty. Enclosed as Annexure-2
- 6. Bank details: Standard Chartered Bank,

A/c. No. 52505144952, Branch: Sansad Marg, IFSC Code: SCBL0036027

7. Kindly make your order in the Name of: M/s. Hospital Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.

109, DDA Building #5, District Centre, Janak Puri, New delhi-110058

Contract person: Mr. Ravikant Chhabra (Mob. No. 8130690031)

Thanking You,

For Hospimax Healthcare Pvt

Authorised Signatory

Registered Office: 109, DDA Building # 5

District Centre, Janak Puri, New Delhi - 110 058

Phone: +91 11 4318 1000

Email: pharma@hospimax.com Website: www.hospimax.com

HOSPIMAX HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, T-95/A, C L House Yusuf Sarai Community Centre, New Delhi - 110 049

Phone: +91 11 4748 1000

Email: mail@hospimax.com Website: www.hospimax.com

CIN: U74999DL2009PTC186760 GST: 07AACCH1989G1ZF